
I 

N 

i 

INDIAN AUDIT &ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT 

Office of The Director General of Audit (Central), Kolkata 

a, Kiran Sankar Roy Road, Kolkata-700 001 

PREVIEW OF TENDER 

TENDER REFERENCE No: Record-I/Cf Purchase/Furniture/ 2021-22 dated 13.08.2021 

DATE OF ISSUE OF TENDER DOCUMENT: 13.08.2021 

LAST DATE FOR RECEIPT OF TENDER DOCUMENT : 19.08.2021 at 01.00 pm. 

TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF THE TENDERS: 19.08.2021 at 02.00 pm. 

PLACE OF OPENING OF THE TENDERS:O/o the Director General of Audit {Central), Kolkata, 8, Kiran 

Sankar Roy Road, G.I.Press Bldg. (East Wing),Kolkata: 700-001 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Office of the Director General of Audit (Central), Kolkata, invites sealed quotations for supply and 

installation of fpllowing items on buy-back; as per the specification given below:-

ITEM/MODEL Qty.* Make Buy back quantity Technical Specification 

Any Reputed nil 
Back unit OS Company 

Stated in Annexure-11 

The above items are required to be supplied at the Office of the Director General of Audit, Central, Kolkata 

and as per the detailed terms and conditions(Annexure-1) and technical specifications in Annexure-11. 

Bidders should furnish the duly filled tender certificate (Annexure-111), failing which tender will 

be cancelled. 

Sealed quotations, super scribed as "QUOTATIONS FOR SUPPLY OF BACK UNITS OF TABLE FOR 

THE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF AUDIT (CENTRAL), KOLKATA", and addressed to the 

Dy. Director (Administration),Office of the Director General of Audit(Central), Kolkata-700001, are 

invited · from prospective bidders and the same must reach latest by 1.00 pm on 19.08.2021 by 

hand/by post in Record-I section/in the tender box located on 1st floor of this office. 

The Bids shall be opened . by the purchase committee in the chamber of Dy. Director 

(Administration},O/o the Director General of Audit, Central, Govt. of India Press Building, 8,Kiran 

Shankar Ray Road, Kolkata-700001 on 19.08.2021 at 02.00 pm and in the presence of such 

bidders who may wish to be present. The Competent Authority reserves the rights to reject 

any or all the quotations without assigning· ,any reason. 

Senior A~~~;.,,d 



• 

j 
I 

J 
'" 

ANNEXURE-1 

Eligibility Criteria and Terms and Conditions: 

1. The Bidder should be registered with the Income Tax, Goods & Service Tax Department. 

Supporting documents viz. Copies of Income tax Registration (PAN) and Goods & Service 

Tax registration shall be required to be submitted with the bid. 

2. The Bidder or its OEM (Original Equipment Manufacturer) shall be having One credential of 

similar nature of work of the minimum of " 5 (five) lakh executed in Govt. departments for 

similar items (Documentary evidence required. i.e., Purchase order & Completion Certificate if 

any) within last three years. 

3. Income Tax Acknowledgement receipt for last 3 Assessment years may be presented. 

4. Brochure of all the products quoted with technical specifications is mandatory. 

5. Bidder/OEM should submit technical specification of their own products. 

6. Bidders are requested to provide valid email IDs, contact numbers and other information. The 

same should be clearly written/ typed without any error. Failure of any communication due to 

invalid email ID/ phone not the responsibility of the Institute. 

7. Bidders shall have tender specific OEM authorization and authorized Dealership Certificate 

should be enclosed. 

8. Registration Certificate under Company Act. (If any). 

9. The partnership firm shall furnish the registered partnership deed or COMPANY (Public 

/Private/partnership) Farm will furnish Article of Association & Memorandum. 

10. The company/vendor should have Green Guard certificate issued by UL LLC(Underwriters 

Laboratories). 

11. The OEM/ Authorized Dealers should mandatorily provide the following certificates: ISO 9001-

2015, ISO 14001-2015, ISO 50001-2011, OHSAS 18001.AII the ISO certificate should be obtained 

from NABCB (Central Govt.) accredited organization otherwise certificate will not be accepted. 

12. Bidder should offer all products from the same OEM/ Brand. 

13. The OEM should have International Member Certificate of BIFMA for last 15 years along with 

products certifications like: BIFMA level 2 conforms to ANSI/BIFMA e3-2014e Furniture 
Sustainability Standard issued by BIFMA. 

14. An undertaking from the Original Furniture Manufacturer stating that they would facilitate the 

bidder on a regular basis with technology/product updates and extend support for the warranty 
and after sale service should be submitted 

15. The Bidder should submit the Valid Factory License of its OEM. 

16. The supply should be completed within two weeks of receiving the purchase order. 

17. Bid price should be inclusive of all including all taxes, levies, installation charges etc. No 

subsequent upward revision in rate(s) shall be accepted by this office. The bid price of each 

item should commensurate with the prevailing market rate for such items. 

18. Each paper of bidding document should be signed and stamped by the bidder or by his 

authorised signatory. The envelope containing the tenders (quotations) should be sealed and 

super scribed as "QUOTATIONS FOR SUPPLY OF BACK UNITS OF TABLE FOR THE OFFICE OF 

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF AUDIT (CENTRAL), KOLKATA". 



• 19. Conditional Quotations will not be accepted and bidders shall not be permitted to withdraw 

their offer or modify the terms & conditions after submission of bidding document. 

20. Ll bidder must show the sample article/item or its prototype or its catalogue conforming the 

specification specified in Annexure-11 as and when it will be declared by the office. 

21. The period of validity of the quoted rate should be for a minimum period of 90 days from the 

date of closing of quotation. 

22. Goods if found defective at the time of actual use, must be replaced at once .Hence, all the 

goods must be covered under a free replacement condition till their actual use. Onsite warranty 

of at least one year for the furniture must be provided. 

23. The competent authority of 0/o the Director General of Audit, Central, Kolkata reserve all 

rights to reject any bids including of those bidders who fail to comply with instruction without 

assigning any reason whatsoever and does not bind itself to accept the LOWEST or any specific 

bids. 

24. Location of Supply: All the items will have to be supplied at the Office of the Director General 

of Audit, Central, Kolkata. 

25. Terms of Payment: 100% after delivery and verification of items at specified locations 

thereon and for this E-payment mandate form will be issued by this office. If any vendor 

claims 100% payment in advance and selected as Ll bidder, a Bank Guarantee (Advance 

payment guarantee) equals to the purchase order value must be furnished to this office in the 

name of HO/o the Director General of Audit, Central, Kolkata" as beneficiary. This office will 

hold the said guarantee for a period of maximum six months from the date of purchase order or 

successful installation of the aforesaid furniture, whichever is later. 

All disputes and differences arising out or in connection with this tender/contract shall be 

subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of courts at Kolkata. 

\~~, 
Senior Au~lt oMci-ecord 



• 
SL 
No. 

1. MCX UMT 
OFTMtfS 

' 
05 

RequiMte afteria of the 
vendor/ firm for portldpatlng 
in tender 

....... ~ 
8act Unit, ~ 2350W " 5000 xUOOH(MM}.Top Panel is made al 2Sfflm Thick 

Pre-laminated twin board al E14'2 ,rade and approwd .shade c.onfwmilll to IS-

12S23=1990, &tge banded witfl matminC 2 mm ttti PVC~ Door Unit 

is made al 25mm Thick Pre-bminated twin board al E14'2 r,ade and approwd 

shade awr1'•minl to tS-12S23;1990, Edge banded wtdl matchinc 2 mm dla PVC 

lippi,,s far bodf par,m like lide, boUom,bact and ~..shuU«s ate made al 

25mm 1flid MDF one 5ide pr~ board a,,1f•n•11 to IS-14587=1998 wilh 

O.Amm PVC membrane pressed on to top..stuteR baw a soft dosir,c Ii anti tlam 

med,a,lism, Handles ate prorided far ase of~ i5 prowided Mdl 

lock far seasity.Display/Storage Unit is made of 25mm Thd Pre-bminared _, 

board al E14'2 grade and approwd shade a,,6nMig to IS-12823:1990, Edge 

banded with matching 2 mm ttti PVC lipping far body panels like side,bact and I 
shehies..Doors are made ot 25mm ttti MOF one side pre-bminat.e board 

aw,fwming to IS-14SS7=1998 widJ OAmm PVC meinblane pressed on to top~Top 

panel ot display Int Made al 25mm 1flid MOF one side pre-bminat.e board 

confwmin to IS-14587:1998 witfl OAmm PVC n,enlbfate pressed on to top.The 

metal parts to be pre treated witfl 6 steps of Oelveasine, Water' lne, 

Pbosphadng and Passivation and the Powder coating to be done folowing 7 Tant 

spray phosphating ~ foflowed by Ower1 dr,-. at 1.40' C EMT after 

Prebeati,went camef Hunp OVen for baking powder at 1SO' Cand #J-bult aJ01irw 
loop after OVen balling. The manufacn.-es shol"1 haw in house quality medil11,, 

steel processing and powder coating tnt.. Manufactwer thcud hawe Gleen 

Guar-d certification (UL) for some ot its products and should also baw I 
International Membes c.ertificate al BlfMA for last lO years aorJ1 wilh produds 

certiftcations like; BlfMA lewf 2 conforms to ANSI/BfttA d-2014e Fwniture 

SUstainability Standard is5ued by BlfMA c.ertmcate. Other cetificates ISO I 
9001:2015, ISO lAOOl:2015, ISO ~1, ISO 45001 ; 201S should be 

mandatory. Manufacturer should have Green Gu.Yd Ceftification(Ul), AJOTA, I 
GRIHA, Ii India Desip1 Mart for few al its products. Al ISO must be from NA8CB I 
Acaedited Agency otherwise cerofic.ates wil not be accepted. The maruaclurer 

should have the semce set up in the district where materials wil be deli11e rd at 

least for last 3 wars. 
1. The manufactwers should have in house quality c:hediug, steel processing 

and powder coating unit. 

2. Manufactwer should have lnternationa Member C.ertfficate of BlfMA for last 

15 years along witfl products certiftcations like; BIFMA lewf 2 conforms to 

ANSI/SIFMA e3-2014e fwnitu'e Sustainability Standard issued by BIFMA. 

3. Other certific3tes ISO 90012015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO .50001:2011, OHSAS 

1'001:2007 should be mandato,y. 

4. Al the ISO cer1ff'ates should be obtained from NA8C8 ( Central Govt) 

acaedited organization otherwise certificates wiR not be accepted. 

S. The manufactwer should have the service set up in the clstrict where 
l 

nuteriafs wil be detiwfed at least for last S-7 years. I 

6. The manufacturer having 'Green guard certificate' issued by UL I 
UC(Underwrita'J laboratories). I 

~ \1- , 
Seniol ~ Oflkerl~ 



I 

• 

To 
The Dy.Director (Administration) 

Annexure-111 

Tender Format 

0/o the Director General of Audlt,Central, Kolkata 

Govt. Of India Press Building (East Wing), 

8, Klran Sankar Roy Road, 

Kolkata-700 001. 

Sir, 

With reference to your tender Notice No. ________________ _ 

dated ___________ I am to submit my tender for Supply of 05 Back unit of tables in your 

Office premises. 

I further affirm that I have read and fully understood the tender notice and agree to abide by all the 

terms and conditions laid therein, which are being signed in token of my acceptance. In case, I fail to abide by 

the terms and conditions or to carry out the contract satisfactorily, I will be liable to termination of the 

contract as mentioned in the terms and conditions. 

Enclosure: 

1. Statement of quoted value of product 

2. Terms and conditions duly signed. 

3. Copy of Trade License. 

4. Copy of PAN card 

5. Copy of GST Registration Certificate. 

6. Other documents as stated in Terms & Conditions 

Signatur·e--------------

Name of Tenderer-----------

M/~-------------



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}


